STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF SIBLEY

TOWNSHIP OF ALFSBORG

In the Matter of the Petition of Heartland Corn Products, Inc. for Annexation pursuant to Minn. Stat. 414.033, Subd. 5.

> RECEIPT OF PETITION, CONSENT TO ANNEXATION, AND WAIVER OF 90 DAY TIME TO FILE OBJECTIONS BY TOWNSHIP

The Township of Alfsborg, by its chairman and its clerk, does hereby state as follows:

1. The Township of Alfsborg acknowledges receipt of the Petition of Heartland Corn Products, Inc. for annexation of real property to the City of Winthrop and has reviewed the petition.

2. The Township finds said petition to be appropriate and does hereby consent to the annexation by ordinance by the City of Winthrop of the described real property.

3. The Township does hereby waive the 90 day time period in which to file objections and does hereby consent to immediate adoption of the ordinance of annexation.

4. This receipt, consent and waiver is made pursuant to Minn. Stat. 414.033, Subd. 6.

Dated: 10/6/92

TOWNSHIP OF ALFSBORG

BY: Walter Asmus Its Clerk